11, 1" Phase, Peenya lndl. Area, Bangalore- 560 058 (herein after as 

"the Respondent") is having Service Tax registration under the category of 

'Engineering Service/Consulting Engineering Service' and had filed a refund claim 

dated 31.03.2009 for Rs. 12,84,362/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand 

Three Hundred and Sixty Two Only) for the period from October 2007 to September 

2008 under Rule 5 of the Export of Service Rules, 2005 read with Notification No. 

11/2005-ST dated 19.04.2005. On scrutiny of the claim, it was found that 

(i) No write-up on the nature of exported services, classification under the